# इन्दिरा गाँधी राष्ट्रीय कला केन्द्र (आईजीएनसीए), नई दिल्ली INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL CENTRE FOR THE ARTS (IGNCA), New Delhi

\_\_\_\_\_

# **PROGRAMME SCHEDULE FOR MAY, 2018**

Please visit Web Portal of Begum Akhtar at <u>http://ignca.nic.in/begum\_akhtar/index.html</u> and

National Cultural Audiovisual Archives (NCAA) Project at http://ncaa.gov.in/repository

#### Date : May 3rd - 5th. 2018

Event : Three-day National Seminar on Kalhana's Rājataranginī: A historical perspective

The Indira Gandhi National Centre for the Arts, the Indian Council of Historical Research with the academic support of Jammu Kashmir Study Centre will organise a three-day National Seminar on *Kalhaṇa's Rājataraṅgiņī: a historical perspective* at Indira Gandhi National Centre for the Arts, New Delhi.

As part of this seminar, an exhibition titled *The Cultural Heritage of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh* will also be displayed by IGNCA. This exhibition will endeavour to unravel the intellectual-cultural beauty of these regions.

Inauguration: May 3, 2018 at 3.00 pm, IGNCA Auditorium, C.V. Mess, IGNCA

Venue :IGNCA Auditorium & Conference Room, C.V. Mess and IGNCA Twin Art Gallery, 11, Mansingh Road, New Delhi.

## <u>Schedule</u>

## **Concept Note**

#### Contact No. : 011-23388069

# Date : May 9th -14th, 2018

Event : The Festival of Bharat

The Festival of Bharat is a 21st Century tribute to the majesty and depth of India's multi-faceted civilisation.

It features an unmissable three-day Lit Fest with numerous high profile debates and talks; followed by another three-day evening of live Music Fest featuring classical and contemporary Indian music, legendary artists and new stars; morning yoga and meditation sessions led by The Art of Living; a six-day flea market and exhibition backed by state governments; a supremely healthy and delectable panoply of organic and vegetarian foods at the outdoor food fest; an Indic fashion show as organised for world leaders and much more. This festival is backed by the Government of India, All India Radio, Radio Mirchi, INOX and many other such known partners.. Register without delay for free via <u>www.festivalofbharat.com</u>

Venue :IGNCA premises, New Delhi.Time :8.00 am to 10.00 pm

## E-invite

Website: http://www.festivalofbharat.com Contact No: namaste@festivalofbharat.com Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/festivalbharat/ Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/festivalofbharat/ Twitter: https://twitter.com/festivalbharat

## Contact No: +91 98 1985 0534

 Date :
 May 25th - June 24th, 2018

 Event :
 PANKHA (Hand Fan) Exhibition in collaboration with Jatin Das Centre of Art (JDCA), New Delhi.

Venue : IGNCA Twin Art Galleries, C.V. Mess, New Delhi.

## More details will be provided in the next newsletter.

## FILM CIRCLE SCREENING - 2<sup>nd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup> Friday of every month

## Date: May 11th, 2018

# Event : Nagamandala: The Naga Worship

Naga worship is an Indian tradition. This worship is done to ensure fertility and prosperity. For thousands of years devotes have been coming to the land of *parsurama* on the bank of *Kumaradhara* river to ward- off evil. Day long *homaas* and night long dances are the part of this ritualistic worship.

#### **Director: Shiv Prasad Duration: 45 minutes**

**Venue :**IGNCA Auditorium, Media Centre, 3 Dr. R. P. Road, New Delhi **Time :** 5.30 pm onwards

Contact No. : 011-23388815

#### Date: May 25th, 2018

Event : On and off the records

The winner of South Asia Best Debut film award, the film traces the history of 20th century Hindustani classical music and the travelogue of recordings. It celebrates the music and art of some of the most beautiful musicians the world has ever known.

Director: Pratik Biswas Duration: 57 minutes.

Venue :IGNCA Auditorium, Media Centre, 3 Dr. R. P. Road, New Delhi Time: 5.30 pm onwards

Contact No.: 011-23388815

------

IGNCA has reactivated its twitter handle @igncakd. Please interact with us actively

We look forward to seeing you at all our programmes. Nearest metro station: Central Secretariat, Gate Number 2. Bus routes touching IGNCA: 615, 522, 521, 505. You can follow us on Facebook and Twitter streams or visit our website.ignca.gov.in email : igncakaladarsana@gmail.com

------

Please visit the permanent Galleries - Raja Deen Dayal Gallery and Lok Rag on the Masks and Puppets of IGNCA Cultural Archives, Upper basement, 11, Mansingh Road, New Delhi. -